HOLONDBOKA BAND 2
GARDS- OG ATTEHISTORIA

948.41/H5 D2r v.2 is the Family History Library Dewey Decimal Number

This is an index of farm names. All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any
property that has split off from a farm, rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was
split from. The letters /e, @g and A4 are filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian

alphabet.

A

Almkleva u/Sundet

Aunet u/Gasbakken

Austlia u/Klgsa

Austre Konstad u/Konstad
Austre, Oldergya u/Kolbrandstad
Austre, Stornave u/Stornaeve
B

Bakkan u/Trotland

Bakketun u/Trotland
Baklihaugen u/Stornzave
Bergheim u/ Langasen

Bergli u/Stornave

Bergtun u/Gasbakken
Bjergan u/Trotland
BJZRKJIBNNASEN
Bjarkjgnnashaugen u/Bjarkjgnnasen
Bjerkly u/Lia

BLOKKAN

Blokkobakken u/Blokkan
Blokkobrua u/Blokkan
Blokkogjerdet u/Blokkan
Blokkolykkja u/Blokkan
Blokkomoen u/Blokkan
Blokkomoen u/Trotland
Blokkorgnningen u/Blokkan
Bradstuknausen u/Gasbakken
Brandvoll u/Krokstad
Brennan u/Gasbakken
Brennhogstret u/Trotland
Brubakken u/Blokkan

153
244
139
111
26

291

225
209
294
486
293
240
209
314
322
393
75
89
93
98
102
92
219
91
239
450
237
221
84

D

Dalen u/Krokstad

Dalheim u/Estenstad

E

Egga u/Trotland

Eggalykkja u/Trotland
Engan u/Reksasen

Enmoen u/Trotland
ESTENSTAD
Estenstaddalan u/Estenstad
Estenstadhaggan u/Estenstad
Estenstadasen u/Estenstad

F

Fagertun u/Krokstad

Fjellro u/Krokstad

Fjellvang u/Géashakken
Flotten u/Kolbrandstad
FORSLIA

Forslimoen u/Forsila

Fram u/Gasbakken
Framigarden Konstad u/Konstad
Framigarden u/Rgen
Framigarden u/Stornzeve
Framigarden u/Trotland
Fredmo u/Reksasen
Frekgarden u/Krokstad
Fuglvang u/Bjarkjgnnasen
Fuglasbhakkan u/ Litlfuglasen
Fuglashogstret u/Storfuglasen
Fuglasholtet u/ Litlfuglasen
Furuli u/Forsila
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471
65

205
218
183
210
54
65,71
69

66

451

450

239

42

247

259

236
118,122
341
291,292
201,202
185

435

322

312

273

309

257
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G

Garden, Heile u/Konstad
Gilhaugen u/Blokkan
Gjerdgardan u/Trotland
Glenna u/Rgen

Granlund u/Forsila

Granly u/Jgnland

Granly u/Krokstad

Granasen u/Gasbakken
Granasvollen u/Gasbakken
Grendesvollen u/Krokstad
Grovan u/Kolbrandstad
Grovin u/Hammarasen
GR@NLIA

Grgnlia u/Grgnlia
Granlibakken u/Grgnlia
Grgnlihaggan u/Granlia
Gullstigen u/Bjarkjgnnasen
GASBAKKEN

Gasbakken u/Gasbakken

H

Halvspannsbruket u/Konstad
HAMMARASEN
Hammarasen u/Hammarasen
Hammarasgrovan u/Hammarasen
Hammarasmoen u/Hammarasen
Hammarasstuggu u/Hammarasen
Heggdalen u/Gasbakken
Heile Garden u/Konstad
Heimkjeer u/Kolbrandstad
Heimly u/Bjarkjgnnasen
Heimtun u/Gasbakken
Heimtun u/Trotland
Haglykkja u/Gasbakken
Haggabakken u/Krokstad

109
100
206
346
260
423
450
239
237
467
53

357
366

370,

374
373
325
226

236,

108
349

355,

357
362
358
241
109
51

328
244
209
246
447

J
Johannastuggu u/Krokstad
Jonslia u/Sundet
JONLAND
Jonland u/Jgnland
Jonlandsgjerdet u/Jgnland
Janlandshaugen u/Jgnland
Jonlandsvollen u/Jgnland
K
Kalvhaggan u/Krokstad
Kjerkbakken u/ Langasen
Kjerkbakken u/ Langasen
Kjgsaronningan u/Klgsa
Klemmetgarden u/Trotland
372 Klipa u/Sundet
Klokkargarden u/Krokstad
KLJSA
Klgsa u/Klgsa
Knausen u/Krokstad
241 KOLBRANDSTAD
KONSTAD
Konstad, Austre u/Konstad
Konstad, Vestre u/Konstad
359 Konstadbakken u/Konstad
Konstadgilan u/Konstad
Konstadgjerdet u/Konstad
Konstadlykkja u/Konstad
Konstadmelan u/Konstad
Konstadsaga u/Konstad
Korkstad u/Krokstad
KROKSTAD
Krokstadbrennan u/Krokstad
Krokstadflotten u/Krokstad
Krokstadlykkja u/Krokstad
Krokstadmon u/Krokstad
Krokstadstuggu u/Krokstad
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454
154
405
410,417
413
423
426

447
482
491
137
202
151
447
127
135
462
7

103
111
118
126
119
111
115
117
120
471
428
467
452
439
451
451
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Kvile u/Krokstad 446 Myrastuggu u/Krokstad 466
Kvilheim u/Krokstad 447 Myrholt u/Krokstad 465
Kvilvang u/Gasbakken 244 Myrvang u/Reksasen 185
L Meelbergskaret u/Storfuglasen 277
LANGASEN 473 N
Langasgjerdet u/ Langasen 489 Nerdalan u/Estenstad 71
Langaskneppen u/ Langasen 486 Nergard u/Kolbrandstad 33
Langassleattet u/ Langasen 482 Nergardsrgnningen u/Kolbrandstad 44
Larslykkja u/Krokstad 454 Ner-Svartasen u/Forsila 261
Li‘in u/Jgnland 415 Nigarden u/Krokstad 443
LIA 376 Nistuggu u/Blokkan 93
Lia Nordre u/Lia 382 Nordgard Litlnaeve u/Stornazve 297
Lia Sgndre u/Lia 391 Nordgard u/Krokstad 432
Lia u/Lia 382, Nordlia u/Forsila 256
383,393 Nordre, Lia u/Lia 382
Liadalen u/Lia 394 Nybrott u/Granlia 373
Liagjerdet u/Lia 391 Nygrindhaggan u/Trotland 224
Liahaugen u/Lia 388 Nygard u/ Langasen 486
Liahaggan u/Lia 387 Nyheim u/ Litlfuglasen 312
Liakalvhaggan u/Lia 395 Nyheim u/Gasbakken 243
Lian u/Jgnland 415 Nyheim u/Trotland 206
Lian u/Kolbrandstad 51 Nymo u/Trotland 221
Litlbakken u/Gasbakken 240 Navsbakkan u/Stornaeve 293
Litlegga u/Trotland 205 O
LITLFUGLASEN 302 Oldergya Austre u/Kolbrandstad 26
Litlngeve, Sgrgard u/Stornaeve 300 Oldergya u/Kolbrandstad 23,30
Litnaeve u/Stornzeve 297 Oldergya Vestre u/Kolbrandstad 26
Lortmyrgrinda u/Sjglian 174 Oldergya-@ver u/Kolbrandstad 32
Lgkkvang u/Konstad 115 Oppigard u/Kolbrandstad 14,20,
M 24
Megarden u/Kolbrandstad 45 Oppigard u/Krokstad 435
Moan u/Reksasen 185 Oppistuggu u/Blokkan 81,87
Moheim u/Trotland 209 Osplia u/Gasbakken 245
Moholt u/Forsila 257 R
Monshaggan u/Kolbrandstad 44 Rathaugen u/Klgsa 140
Myran u/Krokstad 463 Reksashakkan u/Reksasen 186
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REKSASEN 175 Solvang u/Gasbakken
Reksashaugan u/Reksasen 186 Solvoll u/Stornzve
RENASEN 397 Spannsbruket u/Konstad
Rustadpapten u/Lia 393 Storegga u/Trotland
Rydningen u/Konstad 114 STORFUGLASEN

RZEN 329 Storfuglasen u/Storfuglasen
Rasgjerdet u/Rgen 335 STORNAVE

Reshaggan u/Rgen 347 Stornave Austre u/Stornaeve
Rgsasen u/Rgen 339 Stornave Vestre u/Stornaeve
S Storgya u/Sjglian

Sagmoen u/Forsila 260 Strypet u/Kolbrandstad
Sagtun u/Forsila 259 Stuggu u/Kolbrandstad
Sandstad u/Sjglian 169 Stuggu u/Regen

SJOLIAN 160 SUNDET

Sjeligjerdet u/Sjglian 173 Sundshaggan u/Sundet
Sjelikleva u/Sjglian 173 Sundsgyan u/Sundet
Sjglisanden u/Sjglian 169 Svartasen u/Forsila
Sjgmoen u/Konstad 124 Svartasen, Ner- u/Forsila
Sjevoll u/Sjglian 168 Seetersgarden u/Trotland
Skarpgjerdet u/Kolbrandstad 32 Sgndre, Lia u/Lia

Skogheim u/Storfuglasen 271 Sergard Krokstad u/Krokstad
Skoglund u/Gasbakken 240 Sgrgard Litlnseve u/Stornaeve
Skoglund u/Rgen 346 Sgrheim u/Estenstad
Skogmo u/Forsila 260 T

Skogstad u/Bjgrkjennasen 321 Teigen u/Jgnland

Skogtun u/Sjglian 168 Teigen u/Kolbrandstad
Skogvang u/Forsila 260 TROTLAND

Skoldmoan u/Reksasen 187 Trotland u/Trotland
Skoldmoan u/Trotland 211 Trotlandsgjerdet u/Trotland
Solbakken u/Krokstad 462 Trotlandslykkja u/Trotland
Solhaug u/Jgnland 426 Trotlandsmoen u/Trotland
Solhaug u/Krokstad 451 Trotlandstrga u/Trotland
Solheim u/Gashakken 238 Tverhaugen u/ Litlfuglasen
Solheim u/Krokstad 447 Tgmmervollen u/Klgsa
Solhogstret u/Krokstad 466 U

Sollia u/Hammarasen 364 Utigarden u/Stornave
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243
293
107
212
262
269
279
291
292
169
27
28
344
143
151
152
257
261
214
391
454,460
300
65

423

40

189
202,214
208

218

219

213

311

142

290
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Utistuggu u/Blokkan
Utistuggu u/Klgsa

\Y

Vangen u/Reksasen
Vavollen u/Kolbrandstad
Vestre Konstad u/Konstad
Vestre, Oldergya u/Kolbrandstad
Vestre, Stornave u/Storngeve
Vollan u/Krokstad

0]

@stli u/Stornzeve

84
135

185
41
118
26
292
466

293

@stlund u/Storfuglasen
@verdalan u/Estenstad
@ver-Oldergya u/Kolbrandstad
@yabakken u/Gasbakken
@yan u/Krokstad

A

Asheim u/ Langasen

Asli u/Rgen

Aslund u/ Langasen

Asly u/Bjarkjgnnasen
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271
69
32
242
462

484
340
485
328



